



## MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT BETWEEN FACULTY OF MEDICINE THE STATE UNIVERSITY OF MALANG AND FACULTY OF BIOLOGY, MEDICINE AND HEALTH UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER

#### FOR

# **KEYNOTE SPEAKER MICROMEDHS** (Malang International Conference on Medical and Health Sciences)

## Number:15.8.1/UN32.9/KS/2024

This Memorandum of Agreement (MoA) on Keynote Speaker is entered into force on 15<sup>th</sup> August 2024 by and between Faculty of Medicine, The State University of Malang (UM), hereinafter referred to as Party 1, and Faculty of Biology, Medicine and Health, University of Manchester, hereinafter referred to as Party II. Both Party shall collectively be referred to as the Parties.

## Article I

#### Organizer

The organization of the MICROMEDHS (Malang International Conference on Medical and Health Sciences) is to be carried out on 14<sup>th</sup> September 2024 by the Faculty of Medicine, The State University of Malang (UM).

## Article II Responsibilities

In relation to the organization of the Keynote Speaker for MICROMEDHS, both parties are required to undertake the following responsibilities:

Faculty of Medicine, The State University of Malang (UM)	Faculty of Biology, Medicine and Health University od Manchester (Division of Nursing, Midwifery, and Social Work)
1. Appoint an international reputable	1. Organize the event online,
academic: Asri Maharani., Ph.D as	2. Prepare material based on the topic
Keynote Speaker on	agreed,
MICROMEDHS,	3. Prepare the related documents for
2. Prepare the cost of the speaker fee	the activity.
based on the regulation of	
Universitas Negeri Malang,	
3. Prepare the promotional media of	
the activity,	
4. Promote the event in website and	
social media.	

#### Article III Rights

It is hereby agreed that Parties be named as co-organizer in any publicities, promotional material, and outputs.

This Memorandum of Agreement is effective since 15<sup>th</sup> August 2024 and valid until 15<sup>th</sup> August 2025 In consideration of the terms covered by this agreement, all the foregoing conditions, covenants, and specifications are hereby accepted by the parties.



Dr. dr. Moch. Yunus, M.Kes Dean Faculty of Medicine

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> August 2024

For University of Manchester



<u>Asri Maharani, MD., M.Sc., Ph.D</u> Division of Nursing, Midwifery and Social Work Faculty of Biology, Medicine and Health

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> August 2024